

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

PH: 304-763-4573 Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Bid Opening Time:

### Aspen Corporation



| То:     | Guy Nisbet           |              | From:  | Linda C. Freeman |                                    | 2     |
|---------|----------------------|--------------|--------|------------------|------------------------------------|-------|
|         | Department of Admir  | istration    |        |                  | 8<br>8                             | 25    |
|         | Purchasing Division, | Building #15 |        |                  | Z AS<br>Z<br>S<br>Z<br>S<br>Z<br>S | 9: 12 |
| SG.     | 2019 Washington Str  | eet, East    |        |                  |                                    |       |
|         | Charleston, WV 2530  | 05-0130      |        |                  |                                    |       |
| Fax:    | 304-558-3970         |              | Pages: | 24               |                                    |       |
| Phone:  | 304-558-8802         |              | Date:  | 4-12-2012        |                                    |       |
| Re:     | Richardson Branch    | Complex      | CC:    | File             |                                    |       |
| ☐ Urger | nt 🗆 For Review      | ☐ Please Con | nment  | ☐ Please Reply   | ☐ Please Rec                       | ycle  |
| • Comm  | ientsi               |              |        |                  |                                    |       |
| Buyer   |                      | GN-23        |        |                  |                                    |       |
| RFQ.    | NO.                  | DEP15771     |        |                  |                                    |       |
| Bid O   | pening Date:         | April 12, 20 | 12     |                  |                                    |       |

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

1:30 PM



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15771

| 1 | PAGE |  |
|---|------|--|
|   | 1    |  |

|      | ADDRESS CORRESPON | DENCE TO ATTENTION OF: |
|------|-------------------|------------------------|
| GUY  | NISBET            |                        |
| 304. | -558-8802         |                        |

NOUZHA NOUZHA \*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN         | red  | TER   | MS OF SAL  | BO-YW   | SHIP  | VIA  | iiii ii  | 2 ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )                                 | 0.8,   | 984   10              | FREIGHT TERMS     | .:    |
|-------------------|--|---|--|---|---|--|--|---|--|-----------------------|-------------------|-------|
| 02/15/            | 2012   |   | 9  |   |   |  | n .  |   |  |                       |                   |       |
| BID OPENING DATE: |  | 04/12/  | 2012   |   |   | BID  | OPE  | NING  | TIME   | 01                    | :30PM             |       |
| LINE              | QUA  | NTITY   | UOP  | CAT.<br>NO.   | JTEM N  | UMBER  |  | UNI   | TPRICE   |                       | AMOUNT            | j.: . |
| 0001              |  | 1   | JB   |   | 962-73  |  |  |   |  |                       |                   |       |
|                   | RECLAN   | **  | REST   | ORATI   | ON OF LA  | нто & מи   | ER   | PROPE   | RTIES  |                       |                   |       |
|                   |  |   | RE   | QUEST   | FOR QUO   | TATION   |  |   |  |                       |                   |       |
|                   | WEST NIS SOIL CONTRA RECLAITHE "ITHE SI CRALE: A MANI 03/21A REQUIIMANDA THE BIDDE | VIRGINI ACT TO MATION RICHARD ITE IS IGH CO. DATORY V12 & 1 RED TO RORY PR ID. NO R. ALS L OVER | A DEP<br>G BID<br>PROVI<br>OF 4-<br>SON B<br>LOCAT<br>O. 00<br>ATTEN<br>E-BID<br>O, PR | ARTME S FRO DE AL ACRE RANCH ED NE TE PR D SHAL PERSO EBIDS   | HASING D<br>NT OF EN<br>M QUALIF<br>L LABOR<br>ABANDONE<br>COMPLEX<br>AR SLAB<br>EBID CON<br>ALL INTE<br>S MEETIN<br>L RESULT<br>N MAY RE<br>WILL IN<br>TERRAIN | VIRONMEN IED CONT AND MATE D MINE P T PROJECT FORK, WE RESTED F IG. FAIL IN DISC PRESENT | TAL<br>RAC<br>RIA<br>RO.<br>TT<br>SHA<br>URI<br>UAL<br>MOI<br>(TEI | PROTORS ALS FO VIRGO ALL BI FIES A LIFICA RE THA          | FECTION FOR A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL | AS<br>ON<br>THE<br>OF |                   |       |
|                   | POTEN<br>OFFIC<br>PRE-B<br>REPRE<br>IN DI<br>ACCEP<br>THE B<br>COMPL<br>SHEET      | TIAL BJ IAL DOO ID. FA SENTATI SQUALIF T ANY O IDDER I ETED THE NOT ASS                         | DDERS UMENT ILURE IVE NA FICATI OTHER IS RES HE INF PURCH                              | TO COVERS TO FOME ON OF DOCUMENTS OR MATERIAL CORREST OR MATERIAL | LL BE MACOMPLETE. FYING ATTEMPT THE BITMENTATION BLE FOR DIVISION SEQUENCES   | THIS WETENDANCE TOUR COME COME COME COME COME COME COME COME                             | STA'SHI  | L SERT THE Y AND EET WITE WILL ATTE HEY HE ATT STATE BIDD | VE AS MANDA ILL RE LL NOT NDANCE AVE ENDANC AGENC ER'S   | SUL<br>E.<br>CE<br>CY |                   |       |
|                   | [27]; "F4]"  | days, All   | ·  | SEER  | VERSE SIDE FOR  |  |  |   |  | 1 113                 | Market Carling    |       |
| BIGNATURE         | nnie   | 110   | Kins   |   |   | BOY-   | 763  | - 45  | 73   | DATE                  | 4-12-12           |       |
| TITLE             | nes  |   | EIN 50   | 5-06  | 2-776   | 6-001  |  |   |  | IANGES                | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |       |

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

# 3/ 24



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP15771

| <br>     | _ |
|----------|---|
| <br>PAGE |   |
| 2        |   |
| -        |   |

|     | : ADDRESS CORRES | ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: |
|-----|------------------|--------------------------|
|     | NISBET           |                          |
| V   |                  |                          |
| 304 | -558-8802        |                          |

|         | *7090 |
|---------|-------|
|         | ASPE  |
| V.      | 2400  |
| DODZEK< | DANI  |

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT          | ED  | TER                          | MS OF SAL               | E CONTRACTOR           | SHI                                      | P VIA   |                         | F,O.B,   |                  | EREIGHT TERMS                     |
|---------------------|---|------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|--|---|-------------------------|--|------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 02/15/              |   |                              |                         |                        |  |   |                         |  |                  |                                   |
| BID OPENING DATE:   |   | 04/12/                       | 2012                    |                        |  | BID   | OPE                     | NING TIME  | 0.7              | :30PM                             |
| LINE                | QUA   | NTITY.                       | ÜÖP                     | CAT,<br>NO.            | JTEM I                                   | NUMBER  |                         | UNIT PRICE   |                  | AMOUNT                            |
|                     | ITICCA                                      | ON, WE                       | REQU                    | EST T                  | E PRE-BI<br>HAT ALL<br>D FAX N           | POTENTIA                                      | ANC<br>L I              | CE SHEET.<br>BIDDERS INC   | IN<br>LUDI       | =                                 |
|                     | THE ST                                      | ARTING                       | TIME                    | FOR<br>TES A           | THE PRE                                  | -BID. BI<br>E BEGINNI                         | DDI<br>NG               | RRIVE PRIOR<br>ERS WHO ARR<br>OF THE<br>OR PARTICIF                | IVE              |                                   |
|                     | DIRECT                                      | TIONS T                      | O PRE                   | BID:                   |  | ,   |                         |  |                  |                                   |
|                     | WV RT<br>WV RT<br>IN LE:<br>FOR W'<br>HIGHW | . 16S/R<br>. 16S.<br>STER, W | FOLL<br>FOLL<br>EST V   | C. E<br>OW WV<br>IRGIN | YRD DRI<br>154/WV16<br>NIA, KEE<br>MERGE | VE TO WV<br>TOWARD I<br>P RIGHT /<br>INTO WV5 | RT<br>MUL<br>AND<br>4S/ | IRGINIA, TA<br>. 54S/<br>LENS/SOPHIA<br>FOLLOW SIGNOV 97W/LES      | A.<br>ENS<br>FER |                                   |
|                     | CONTA                                       | CT & PI                      | ONE 4                   | : M/                   | ARK PROC                                 | TOR, 304                                      | -46                     | 55-1910  |                  |                                   |
|                     | PROTE CONTR                                 | REQUES<br>CTION,             | OFFIC<br>OFFIC<br>OR TI | CD I                   | ROM THE<br>AML & R<br>OR MAIL            | WV DEPT<br>, WITH N<br>ING, CA                | . 0<br>0 C<br>LL        | LOWING MET<br>OF ENVIRONM<br>CHAGE TO TH<br>LAWRENCE<br>304-926-04 | ENTA             | LL .                              |
|                     | ON CD<br>AND O<br>****                      | , TO PI                      | RINT<br>REAS<br>NTRAC   | COMPA<br>UPON<br>TOR W | NIES IN<br>REQUEST.                      | CHARLEST                                      | 011                     | DE AVAILABL<br>, CLARKSBUR<br>FOR ALL                              | E,<br>G,         | 5                                 |
|                     |   |                              |                         |                        |  |   |                         |  |                  |                                   |
| a , . 141, X.111, 1 | g   |                              |                         | SEE A                  | EVERSE SIDE F                            | OR TERMS AND C                                | ONDI                    | TIONS  | IDAT             | e<br>Trigger (1996) (1997) (1997) |
| SIGNATURE           |   |                              |                         |                        |  | TELEPHONE                                     |                         |  | DAI              | <u> </u>                          |
| TITLE               |   |                              | FEIN                    |                        |  | mu. I   |                         | ADDRESS  | HANG             | ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE              |

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOK

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15771 ....PAGE ...

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709052150

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

| The second secon | The second secon | 1 CARCOLTERN     | IS OF SALE       | 1,300,000       | SHIP VIA                   | ewear n   | Star Louise Art. 11. | D.B       | FREIGHT TERMS       |
|--|--|------------------|------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|-----------|----------------------|-----------|---------------------|
| 02/15/   | 2012   | 26 (2.0 (6       | 2010             |                 |                            | UTD (     | OPENING              | TIME O    | L:30PM              |
| OPENING DATE:  | AT 117 . 3   | 04/12/2          |                  | CAT,            |                            |           |                      |           | AMOUNT              |
| LINE   | QU   | ANTITY           | UOP              | NO.             | ITEM NUMBER                |           | ÚNI                  | PAICE     |                     |
|  |  |                  |                  |                 |                            |           |                      |           |                     |
|  | EXHIB  | IT 5             |                  | }               |                            |           |                      |           |                     |
|  |  |                  |                  |                 |                            |           |                      |           |                     |
|  | WEST   | VIRGINI          | A CODE           | 21-             | 1D-5 PROVIDI               | ES TH     | AT: ANY              | SOLICI    |                     |
|  | TATIO  | N FOR A          | PUBL             | C IM            | PROVEMENT CO               | JNSTR     | OCITON (             | CONTRACT  |                     |
|  | REQUI  | RES EAC          | H VENI           | OOR T           | HAT SUBMITS                | A BI      | D FOK 11             | ADLATNOE  |                     |
|  | TO SU  | BMIT AT          | THE              | SAME            | TIME AN AFF                | TDVAT     | I OF COL             | JPLAINUE  |                     |
|  | MITH   | THE BID          | . THE            | C T CN          | LOSED DRUG-<br>ED AND SUBM | TTTED     | WUKKPLA              | JE RID    |                     |
|  |  |                  |                  |                 | DOR'S COMPL                |           |                      |           |                     |
|  |  |                  |                  |                 | 1D, CHAPTER                |           |                      |           |                     |
|  | VIBCI  | SIONS O          | FARI             | ATLUR           | E TO SUBMIT                | THE       | SIGNED               | DRUG-     |                     |
|  | EBEE   | WORKEL A         | CF AF            | FIDAV           | IT WITH THE                | BID       | SHALL R              | ESULT     |                     |
|  | TN DT  | SQUALIF          | ICATI            | ON OF           | SUCH BID.                  |           |                      |           |                     |
|  |  |                  |                  |                 |                            |           |                      |           |                     |
|  | NOTIC  | E TO PR          | OCEED            | : TH            | IS CONTRACT                | IS T      | O BE PE              | RFORMED   | ν.                  |
|  |  |                  |                  | AR DA           | YS AFTER TH                | E NOT     | ICE TO               | PROCEED   |                     |
|  | IS RE  | CEIVED.          |                  |                 | THERWISE SP                |           |                      |           |                     |
|  |  |                  | CHASE            | ORDE            | R WILL BE C                | ONSID     | ERED NO              | TICE TO   |                     |
|  | PROCE  | ED.              |                  |                 |                            |           |                      |           |                     |
|  | CANCE  |                  |                  | C DID           | ECTOR OF PU                | DCUAS     | THE BES              | ERVES THE |                     |
|  | DICHT  | LLAIION          | CEL T            | מזפ ר           | ONTRACT IMM                | FDTAT     | FLY UPO              | N WRYTTEN | i                   |
|  | NOTTO  | F TO TH          | E VEN            | DOR T           | F THE MATER                | TALS      | OR WORK              | MANSHIP   | `                   |
|  |  |                  |                  |                 | ERIOR QUALI                |           |                      |           |                     |
|  |  |                  |                  |                 | S OF THE BI                |           |                      |           |                     |
|  | HEREI  |                  |                  | pur el renessa. |                            |           |                      |           |                     |
| *  |  |                  |                  |                 |                            |           |                      |           |                     |
|  |  |                  |                  |                 | CTOR OR SUE                |           |                      |           |                     |
|  |  |                  |                  |                 | DEPARTMENT                 |           |                      |           | GE .                |
|  |  |                  |                  |                 | OR RALEIGH                 |           | ry, purs             | UANT      |                     |
|  |  |                  |                  |                 | 21-5A, ET,S                |           |                      | · ·       |                     |
|  | (PRE)  | /AILING          | WAGE             | RATES           | APPLY TO T                 | HIS F     | PROJECT.             | )         |                     |
|  | ADDTT  | ・<br>ピロムサイヘい -   | ANIX             | DECT            | DENCES MADE                | . TO      | ADRITOAT             | TON OP    |                     |
|  |  | FRATION:         |                  |                 | RENCES MADE                |           |                      |           |                     |
|  |  |                  |                  |                 | CONTAINED                  |           |                      |           |                     |
|  |  |                  |                  |                 |                            |           |                      |           |                     |
| , (fig."); (79))   | (d. 1. 14 d.)  | arrawyaithaid is | egiti kasaliya i | SEER            | VERSE SIDE FOR TERM        | AS AND CO | ONDITIONS            |           | Transminaki kundaki |

# 5/ 24



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIRED NUMBER Quotation

DEP15771

PAGE

|   | 20 |
|---|----|
| L | ŧ  |

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT        | ED   | ACCOUNTER  | MS OF SAL   | E .  | SHI   | P.VIA   |  | j-4}   | F.O.B,  |  |                 | FREIGHT           | ERMS ·      |
|-------------------|--|--|---|--|---|---|--|--|---|--|-----------------|-------------------|-------------|
| 02/15/            |  |  |   |  |   |   | 1  |  |   |  | ٠,              |                   |             |
| BID OPENING DATE: |  | 04/12/   | 2012  |  |   |   | DO   | PEN.   | ING TI  | ME   | 01:             | 30PM              | A           |
| LINE              | QU/  | NTITY  | UOP   | CAT.<br>NO.  | ITEM.N  | IUMBER  |  |  | UNIT PH   | ICE  |                 | AMOL              | TAIL        |
|                   | OR IN  | ANY AM<br>INING T  | ERICA<br>O THI  | N INS<br>S CON   | TITUTE (<br>TRACT AF  | F ARCI  | HITE   | CTS  | DOCUN<br>ETED.  | 1ENTS  |                 |                   |             |
|                   | A CER  | TIFICAT  | E FRO   | M WOR  | VENDOR<br>KERS' CO  | OMPENS.   | ATIO   | ) N T  | F SUC   | JE 2210  | iL.             |                   |             |
|                   | OF TH  | IS CONT  | RACT:   |  | ED BELO   |   |  |  |   |  |                 |                   |             |
|                   | OF CO<br>ISSUA<br>THE B  | MMERCIA<br>NCE OF<br>ID DOCU   | L GEN<br>CONTR<br>JMENTS  | ERAL<br>ACT.<br>, THE  | SFUL VE<br>LIABILI<br>UNLESS<br>MINIMU<br>250,000   | TY INS<br>OTHER<br>M AMOU   | WISE   | NCE<br>E SP  | ECIFI   | ED IN  |                 |                   |             |
| _                 | EHDMT  | CH BBUG  | DE DE   | RUTIT  | URANCE:<br>ERS RIS<br>% OF TH   | K - AL  | L R  | ISK  | INSUR   | ANCE .   | TM              |                   |             |
|                   | THE E SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREN SOLVE STATE IN L: UNDER ACCES BOND | SID PAYA TTED WE TALL BOY MAY BE OCABLE TO SUR TO S | ABLE THEAL ALSO ND FOI E PROVINCE PROVINCETY COST VII A BON LIBOR A | TO THE<br>ACH BI<br>FURI<br>R 1000<br>VIDED<br>ER OF<br>OMPAN'<br>RGINI<br>D WIL<br>PERS<br>EU OF<br>ND MA | ENT (5% E STATE O AS A NISH A F OF THE IN THE CREDIT, Y AUTHOR A. A LE L ONLY F ONAL OR THE 5% TERIAL I | OF WES BID BO ERFORM FORM O OR BO EIZED ETTER O BE ALLO BUSIND BID BO | ST VIND. IANC OF A DND FO D OF C DWED ESS DND, | TRG:<br>TI<br>E BU<br>F TI<br>CEI<br>FURI<br>RED<br>RED<br>CHE<br>PE | INIA,S HE SUC OND AN HE CON RTIFIE NISHEI USINES IT SUE R PRO CKS AF RFORMA | CESSFID LABITRACT D CHE D BY A SS IN BMITTE JECTS RE NOT | UL<br>OR<br>CK, | 1                 |             |
|                   | BOND   | COVERI   | NG TH   | E ROO  | FING SYS  | STEM W  | ILL  | BE   | A REQ   | TKFWE  |                 |                   | Val. (2577) |
| 2000000           |  |  |   | SEEF   | EAEHOR SIDE   | TELEPI  | ONE  | 110(1)0  | 1.10  |  | DATE            |                   |             |
| SIGNATURE         |  |  |   |  |   | A.TOMIT   |  |  |   | -  |                 | ere line - ve and |             |
| TITLE             |  |  | FEIN  |  |   |   |  |  | ADD   | RESS CHA   | NGES            | S TO BE NOTE      | D ABOVE     |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REQUIRED REQUIRED Quotation

DEP15771

PAGE ... 5

| <u></u> | ADDRESS CORRESPONDE | NOE TO ATTENTION OF: |
|---------|---------------------|----------------------|
| YUG     | NISBET              |                      |
| 504.    | -558-8802           |                      |

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TITLE

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

| יייומקב אונייי       | reno Boli Di   | Service Ottop                                     | MS OF SAL   | stronen l   | i, i hii hi ∙SHRVI  | Ä. Hallimater (1                                       | ALLEMENTE                                     | O.B.   |         | FREIGHT TERM | S.      |
|----------------------|--|---|---|---|---|--|---|--|---------|--------------|---------|
| 02/15/               | THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·             | 1110,01,071   | 7 121'02 00 0   |   |  |   | •  |         |              |         |
| BID OPENING DATE:    |  | 04/12/  | 2012  |   |   | BID (  | PENING  | TIME   | 01:     | 30PM         |         |
|                      |  | ****  | UOP   | CAT.<br>NO.   | ITEM NUM  | BER  | NÜ  | T PRICE  |         | AMOUNT       |         |
|                      | OF THE   | SUCCE   | SSFUL   | VEND  | OR.   |  |   |  |         |              |         |
|                      | CEXPIR<br>COMPLE<br>EVALUA<br>CONTRA<br>IF THE<br>BIDDIN<br>800-64   | ATION THE THI TION TACTOR. ORIGING DOCUMS-9748    | DATE:<br>S ORI<br>O DET<br>THIS<br>NAL O<br>MENTS<br>OR W | 01/3<br>GINAL<br>ERMIN<br>IS A<br>MB #1<br>YOU<br>WW.AV<br>**** | TION FORM 1/2013) IS FORM TO E YOUR EL REQUIREM 029-0119 CAN CONTA S.OSMRE.G ************************************ | S ATTAC DBTAIN IGIBILI ENT UND IS NOT CT THE OV ****** | HED. Y AN AVS TY AS A ER 30 C ATTACHE AVS OFF | OU MUST DATA N AML FR 874.1 D TO THI ICE AT          |         |              |         |
|                      | PERSON<br>STATE<br>LICENS<br>LICENS<br>MADE I<br>CAPITO  | NS DESI<br>MUST E<br>SING BO<br>SE. AF<br>BY CONT | RING<br>BE LIC<br>DARD I<br>PLICA<br>TACTIN               | TO PEENSEDS EMPTIONS G THE                                      | OWERED TO<br>FOR A CO<br>WEST VIR<br>DING 3, RO   | TRACTIN<br>ST VIRG<br>ISSUE<br>NTRACTO<br>GINIA D      | G WORK INIA CO THE CON RS LICE IVISION        | IN THIS NTRACTO TRACTOR NSE MAY OF LAB               | S<br>BE |              |         |
|                      | PROSPI<br>NUMBEI<br>BIDDEI   | ECTIVE<br>R ON TH<br>R TO CO                      | BIDDE<br>HEIR B<br>OMPLET                                 | R TO  | DE 21-11-<br>INCLUDE T  | 11 REQU<br>HE CONT                                     | RACTORS                                       | IY<br>S LICENS                                       | E       |              |         |
|                      |  | ACTORS<br>ACTORS                                  |   | ŀ   |   | LUY.   | 0000  | 653  |         |              |         |
|                      | THE S<br>COPY<br>A PUR   | UCCESS<br>OF THE<br>CHASE                         | FUL BI<br>IR CON<br>ORDER                                 | DDER<br>TRAC<br>CONTI   | WILL BE F<br>TORS LICEN<br>RACT.  | REQUIREI   | TO FUE  | RNISH A<br>SSUANCE                                   | 0F      |              |         |
| er ( griffight symb) |  |   | CANTE   | SEER  | EVERSE SIDE FOR   | TERMS AND CO   | NDITIONS                                      | (1888, 1986) al 1 (al 1).<br>1111-121   Garage Carlo | DATE    |              | <u></u> |
| SIGNATURE            |  |   |   |   |   | TELEPHONE  |   |  | DATE    |              |         |

FEIN

# 7/ 24



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

70

DEP15771

PAGE

GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

BOUZEN

TITLE

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINTED: :                | TER  | MS OF SALE  | SHIP VIA   | marja  | О.В.   | FREIGHT TEAMS |
|--------------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|---------------|
| 02/15/2013                     |  |   |  |  |  |               |
| BID OPENING DATE:              | 04/12/   | 2012  | BID  | OPENING  | TIME 01  | :30PM         |
| LINE                           | QUANTITY   | UOP CAT.  | ITEM NUMBER  |  | TPRICE   | AMOUNT        |
| THE                            | WEST VIR   | GINIA STA   | PLICABLE LAW   | NG DIVI  | SION RULES   | ·             |
| & R<br>"RE<br>DIV<br>PRO       | EGULATION<br>QUEST FOR<br>ISION IS<br>CUREMENT.  | S, AND THI<br>QUOTATION<br>THE SOLE   | E INFORMATION PRO<br>N' ISSUED BY THE<br>AUTHORITY GOVERNI   | PURCHAS<br>NG THIS   | N THE<br>ING   |               |
| ANY<br>OR<br>DES<br>EFF        | OTHER SO<br>ALTERS TH<br>CRIBED IN<br>ECT.   | URCE, VER<br>E INFORMA<br>THE ABOV  | DED IN SPECIFICAT<br>BAL OR WRITTEN, W<br>TION PROVIDED FRO<br>E PARAGRAPH IS VO   | WHICH CO   | OURCES AS  |               |
| COM<br>NOT<br>PRE              | THE COPLETED WILL TO PROPERTY OF THE CONSTRUCTURE OF THE CONSTRUCT | THIN 365<br>ROCEED IS   | ON WORK SPECIFIED CALENDAR DAYS AFTERECEIVED. IN THE ERENCE IS REQUIRED SPECIFIC DATE EST                                | TER THE E EVENT ED, THE  | OFFICIAL<br>THAT A<br>NOTICE TO                            |               |
| THE<br>BY<br>A                 | (A)  | TOR ARE SU<br>F THE RESF<br>RANTEE CUS<br>THE WORK,                             | ALS AND WORKMANS  BJECT TO THE GUA  ECTIVE TRADES.  STOM OR A SPECIAL  BOTH AS TO THE M                                  | RANTEE E IN THE A GUARANT ATERIALS   | ESTABLISHE<br>ABSENCE OF<br>FEE<br>S AND                   |               |
| WO!<br>THI<br>CO!<br>OF<br>FI! | KMANSHIP CONTRACT TRACTOR THE WORK NAL PAYME   | , SHALL UF<br>TOR BE CON<br>FOR ONE YE<br>, NEITHEF<br>NT SHALL F<br>ITY FOR NE | PON ACCEPTANCE OF ASIDERED GUARANTE EAR FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPTELIEVE THE CONTREGLIGENCE OR FAULE WITHIN THE GUAR | FINAL FED BY THE TANCE NO ACTOR OF THE TANCE NO ACTOR OF THE THE TANCE NO ACTOR OF THE T | PAYMENT BY<br>HE<br>ACCEPTANC<br>OR THE<br>F<br>RIALS, AND | E             |
| OLO DO TUDE                    |  | SEE   | REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C   | CONDITIONS   | DATE   |               |

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DANIELS WV



NOOZWA

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER DEP15771 PAGE 7

# 8/ 24

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

FEIN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

| 02/15/          |  |  |   |  |  |  | and the same  | 07 70  | <u> </u> |
|-----------------|--|--|---|--|--|--|---|--|----------|
| D OPENING DATE: |  | 04/12/   |   |  | 77   |  | OPENING TIME  | 01:30P   |          |
| LINE            | QUA  | YTITK  | UOP   | CAT.<br>NO.  | ITEM NUN   | BEA  | UNIT PRICE  |  | AMOUNT   |
|                 | WRITTE CONTRA EXISTI ANY FA CONTRA GUARAN AT ITS | N NOTI (B) CTOR W NG AT ILURES CTOR I ITEE PE EXPEN (C) RUED AS ED FOR | CE. DURI ILL M THE D DUE N ANY RIOD SE. THE BEIN WORK | E EXP NG TH AINTA ATE O TO TH OF T SHALL ONE-Y G AN UNDE | E ONE-YEA IN THE PR F THE ACC E NEGLIGE HE WORK T BE CORRE EAR GUARA EXTENSION R THE CON | R GUARA OJECT T EPTANCE NCE OR HAT DEV CTED BY NTEE PE OF THE TRACT. | RACTOR UPON  NTEE PERIOD,  O THE CONDITI  OF THE WORK.  WORKMANSHIP CONTRACT  RIOD SHALL NO  PERFORMANCE  EGETATION MAN | THE<br>ONS<br>OF<br>THE<br>OR<br>OT BE<br>TIME |          |
|                 | CONTA  | (D)<br>ER DEFI<br>(NED HE  | NED I<br>REIN.  | N THE  |  |  | FICATIONS   | BE   |          |
|                 | IN PAI<br>WITHOU<br>HAVE,<br>THAN<br>CERTI       | (I)<br>RT IN W<br>JT PREJ<br>PROVID<br>THIRTY                          | THIS<br>RITIN<br>UDICE<br>ED TH<br>CALEN              | CONTR<br>G BY<br>TO A<br>AT TH<br>DAR D                  | THE DIRECT NY OTHER CONTRACT AYS WRITT   | TOR OF<br>RIGHT O<br>TOR IS<br>EN NOTI                               | LLED IN WHOLE PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT I GIVEN NOT LES CE, (DELIVER) ED) OF INTEN  | MAY<br>SS<br>ED BY                             |          |
|                 | VENDO<br>PERMI<br>MATER                          | R TO: (A) TS FOR IALS TO   | OBTA<br>ALL 1<br>AND<br>OBTA                          | IN AL<br>RANSF<br>FROM<br>IN AL                          | L NECESSA<br>PORTATION<br>THE JOB S  | ARY DIVI<br>OF EQUI<br>SITE.<br>REQUIF                               | THE SUCCESS SION OF HIGH PMENT AND RED CONSTRUCT  | WAYS   |          |
|                 | ACCOR  | ALL<br>DANCE \   | WORK<br>WITH T  | UNDER<br>HE SI   | PECIFICAT:   | ONS PRI  | SHALL BE IN<br>EPARED FOR TH  | 1  |          |



MODE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP15771

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| 1 15 1 SOATE DOING | ren                                       | . Is to the trees                                | MS OF SALE                                       | s recognists. Pr                                 | SHIP VIA   | 1).21 (SAA)                              | > () () () () () ( <b>5</b> )          | О.В.                                     | 77 65-   | FREIGHT TE             | RM\$     |
|--------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|----------|------------------------|----------|
| 02/15/             |   | V A TOWN TO A STATE OF                           |  | 21/11/03/1                                       | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  |  |  |          |                        |          |
| BID OPENING DATE:  |   | 04/12/   | 2012   |  |  | BID                                      | PENING                                 | TIME                                     |          | 30PM                   |          |
| LINE               | T   | ANTITY   | LIOP   | CAT.<br>NO.                                      | ITEM NUMBER  |  | ÜNI                                    | T PRICE                                  |          | AMOUN                  | r .      |
|                    | PROJE<br>PLANS<br>AND A<br>MADE           | CT. SA<br>& SPEC<br>LL PROV<br>PROPERL           | ID<br>S ARE<br>ISIONS<br>Y A P                   | INCOR<br>S, CL<br>ART O                          | CHARDSON BRA<br>RPORATED HER<br>AUSES AND CO<br>F THIS CONTR<br>D BY TRIAD E                       | E IN<br>NDIT                             | BY REFI                                | ERENCE<br>EREIN A                        | RE<br>OF |                        |          |
| ,                  | APPLI<br>VALUE<br>IN TH<br>OF PA<br>THE C | CATION<br>S AS HE<br>E SPECI<br>VMENT.           | CONTR<br>FOR P<br>REIN<br>FICAT<br>IT I<br>OR BE | ACTOR<br>AYMEN<br>BEFOR<br>IONS<br>S THE<br>MADE | SHALL FURNI<br>T WITH AN IT<br>E REQUESTED<br>SHALL BE USI<br>DEP'S INTER<br>WITHIN 60             | FEMIZ<br>. TH<br>ED FO<br>NT TH          | ED SCHE<br>E FORM<br>R APPLI<br>AT THE | DULE OF<br>INCLUDE<br>CATIONS<br>PAYMENT | סד       |                        |          |
|                    | FOR F<br>COMPL<br>PAYME                   | THE<br>PARTIAL<br>ETED AT<br>ENT WILL<br>COMPLET | CONTR<br>PAYME<br>THE<br>BE D                    | ACTOR<br>NT BA<br>TIME<br>ETERM<br>BASE          | ARTIAL PAYM<br>MAY, ON A<br>SED ON THE<br>OF THE SUBM<br>INED FROM T<br>D UPON UNIT<br>ASED UPON A | PERIC<br>AMOUN<br>ITTAL<br>HE AC<br>MEAS | T OF WO<br>THE<br>TUAL QU<br>SURES OR  | RK<br>AMOUNT<br>ANTITY                   | oF       | a.                     |          |
|                    | FOR I                                     | BANKRUP"   | TCY PR   | VOID   | ENT THE VEN<br>ION, THE ST<br>, AND TERMI  | ATE I                                    | MAY DEEM                               | 1 THIS                                   | ES       |                        | u.       |
|                    | 0. Branceson 10                           | 1/2005   |  |  |  |  |  |  |          |                        |          |
|                    | PREFI                                     | ERENCE   | FOR US   | E OF   | DOMESTIC ST  | EEL !                                    | PRODUCTS                               | S  |          |                        |          |
|                    | 1   | PURCHAS  | ING DI<br>RACTOR                                 | VISIO<br>R MAY                                   | RIZED BY THE<br>ON PURSUANT<br>USE OR SUPP   | TO S                                     | UBSECTION TEEL PRO                     | ON 2 BE                                  | FOR      |                        |          |
|                    | ÇQ mar                                    | . Takanan biya                                   |  | SEE A  | VERSE SIDE FOR TERM  | IS AND C                                 | ONDITIONS                              |  | 10470    | A plant of the control | dek etik |
| SIGNATURE          | V   |  |  |  | TEL  | EPHONE                                   |  |  | DATE     |                        |          |

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

TIYLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

70

AFO NUMBER DEP15771 PAGE

| inina. | ADDRESS CORRESPONDE | NCE TO ATTENTION OF: |  |
|--------|---------------------|----------------------|--|
|        | NISBET              |                      |  |
|        | -558-8802           |                      |  |

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

PREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/15/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2012 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY ... LINE A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEIN

TELEPHONE



MODZE-

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15771

PAGE ....

GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709052150 30 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

304-763-4573

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT        | EO.  | TEA   | MS OF SAL  | <b>E</b> ( )   |  | SHIP VIA  | (4.17) (4.10)   | Mary State  | F.O.B.  | 291 <sub>1</sub> 82 92                      | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|--|---|--|--|--|---|---|---|---|---|---------------|
| 02/15/            | ~***   |   |  |  |  |   |   |   |   |   |               |
| BID OPENING DATE: |  | 04/12/  | 2012   |  |  |   | BID   | OPENIN  |   |   | :30PM         |
| UNE               | QUA  | ИТПУ  | UOP  | CAT.<br>NO,  | r  | EM NUMBI  | R   |   | INIT PRICE  |   | AMOUNT        |
| £                 |  | COST  | TER.<br>IS T<br>VERED  | HE VA  | LUE 0  | F THE   | STEEL   | HIS SE<br>PRODU   | CTION,<br>CT AS   | тне   |               |
|                   | В.   | DETE<br>NOT<br>QUAN   | RMINE<br>PRODU<br>TITY   | S THA<br>CED I<br>OR OT  | T SPE<br>N THE<br>HERWI  | CIFIE<br>UNIT<br>SE AR  | D STEE<br>ED STA<br>E NOT   | DIVIS<br>L MATE<br>TES IN<br>REASON<br>UIREME   | RIALS<br>SUFFI<br>ABLY  | ARE<br>CIENT                                |               |
|                   | 01   | CONTRA<br>THIS<br>URSUANT   | SECTI  | ON MA  | Y BE   | SUBJE   | CT TO   | CIVIL   | VIOLAT<br>PENALT  | ION<br>IES                                  |               |
|                   | REV.   | 10/01/0   | 1  |  |  |   |   |   |   |   |               |
|                   | EXHIB  | IT 7  |  |  |  |   |   |   |   |   |               |
|                   | DOMES.   | TIC ALU<br>CTS  | ииитми   | , GLA  | ss &   | STEEL   | IN PU   | BLIC V  | 10RKS   |   |               |
|                   | EVERY<br>ALTER<br>PUBLI<br>IN TH<br>MORE<br>STEEL<br>GLASS<br>IN AD<br>FOR U<br>DOMES<br>THE P<br>POUND<br>FOREI | CORDANG CONTRA ATION, C WORKS E CASE THAN \$! ARE RI , OR S' DITION SE AT TIC ALI RODUCT S OF S' GN MAD | ACT FOR REPAIR FOR STORY OF ST | DR CONTROL TO THE CONTROL TO THE CONTROL T | NSTRUC<br>MPROVE<br>MPROVE<br>ME COS<br>ONLY,<br>WHERE<br>HE STA<br>CTS PE<br>MACH!<br>F PUBL<br>ASS OF<br>HAN \$!<br>SED II | CTION, EMENT ST IS WHERE MORE ATE WI RODUCE INERY LIC WO R STEE | RECONOR MAIN MORE THE CONTROL THAN IN | NSTRUCTINTENAN \$! COST OF COST | TION, NCE OF 50,000  STEEL POUNDS NLY ALL ITED ST PURCH E MADE HE COST AN 10,00 OJECTS CTS MA | AND, IS OF JMINUM TATES HASED OF OF OO Y BE | •             |
| TOWN WALK         |  | Michally (*)  |  | SEER   | EVERSES  | DEFORTE   | RMS AND C   | ONDITIONS:  |   | IDATE                                       |               |
| SIGNATURE         |  | 200   |  |  |  |   | TELEPHONE   |   |   | DATE  |               |

FEIN

\*709052150



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15771

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-763-4573

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ASPEN CORPORATION DEPARTMENT OF 2400 RITTER DR OFFICE OF AML&R 25832 DANIELS WV 304-926-0499 25304

| DATE PRINT        | EO                                      | TER  | MS OF SAL                                | <b>E</b>  |                                  | SHIP   | lA  |  | F.C   | ).B.  | TO PARTY                      | FREIC              | SHITTERMS : | •       |
|-------------------|---|--|--|---|----------------------------------|--|---|--|---|---|-------------------------------|--------------------|-------------|---------|
| 02/15/2           |   |  |  |   |                                  |  |   |  |   |   |                               | 7001               |             |         |
| BID OPENING DATE: |   | 04/12/   | 2012                                     |   |                                  |  | BID   |  | NING  |   |                               | 1:30PM             |             |         |
| LINE              |   | YTTY   | ÚOP                                      | CAT,<br>NO,   |                                  | ITEM NUI   | MBER  |  | ÜNİT  | PRICE   |                               |                    | AMOUNT      | <u></u> |
|                   | TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART | UNREAS<br>MORE<br>CTS. I<br>CTS TO<br>SURPLU<br>MENT O | ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC | E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F                   | UCH N TH STIC D OR S DE OREI CTS | COST E BID ALUM PROD FINED GN PR ARE 3                         | MESTIC IS UNRE PRICE INUM, GOUCED IN BY THE CODUCTS ON OR N | FOR<br>LAS<br>LAS<br>UN<br>MAY               | FORE<br>S OR<br>"SUBS<br>ITED<br>BE S                                   | STEE<br>STANT<br>STAT<br>STAT                     | MADE<br>L<br>IAL<br>ES<br>IED | 9                  |             |         |
|                   | PROVIS DETERN ALUMIN THAN OFFICI REDUC  | SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN ENDORS  | THE S HAT T ASS C EST E EQUES THE MUST   | PENDI<br>HERE<br>OR STE<br>ST, IN<br>LOWES<br>INDIO | EXISEL TO WRITE BE               | OFFICE<br>STS A<br>CHAT :<br>OMEST:<br>TING<br>ID FOI<br>IN TI | TRACT UER OF THE BID FOR THE BIT ASS OR                     | HE S<br>R LI<br>DNAB<br>UCTS<br>VALU<br>DOME | RENDI<br>KE FO<br>BLE AN<br>BLE AN<br>BLE THI<br>BATION<br>ESTIC<br>THE | ING U<br>DREIG<br>ND LO<br>E SPE<br>N AND<br>PROD | NII<br>WER<br>NDIN            |                    |             |         |
|                   | REV.                                    |  |  |   |                                  |  |   |  |   |   |                               |                    |             |         |
|                   | NOTIC<br>PROJE                          | E FOR I  | ENDA.                                    |   |                                  |  | DGEMENT   |  |   |   |                               |                    |             |         |
|                   | TO AB                                   | IDE BY   | THE                                      | FOLLO   | WING                             | SCHE   | AGENCY<br>DULE IN<br>OR STAT                                | IS   | SUING   |   | JIRE                          | D                  |             |         |
|                   | AND A<br>AND S<br>LIST                  | LIST (<br>PECIFI<br>SHALL                              | OF AL<br>CATIO<br>BE FO                  | L PAR<br>NS FO<br>RWARD                             | TIES<br>R TH<br>ED T             | THAT<br>E PRO<br>O THE   | BUYER   | THE  | URED<br>ADDE<br>THE S   | DRAW<br>NDUM<br>TATE                              | INGS<br>AND                   |                    |             |         |
|                   | y Angelon and a                         |  |  | SEEF  | EVERSE                           | SIDE FOR   | TERMS AND C   | CONDIT                                       | IONS  | <u>ئىشلىدۇللىد</u>                                | ii. ii. i                     | <u>Ville Maria</u> |             |         |
| SIGNATURE         |   |  |  |   |                                  |  | YELEPHONE   |  |   |   | DA                            | IC.                |             |         |
| YIYLE             | ***                                     |  | FEIN                                     |   |                                  |  |   |  | A   | DDRESS  | CHANG                         | SES TO BE N        | OTED ABOVE  |         |



MODZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

SHIP

AFO NUMBER **DEP1577** 

| : | PAGE |   |
|---|------|---|
|   |      |   |
|   | 1 -  | ) |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

| DATE PRINT        | ED. J. J. J. J. J.   | TER  | MS OF SAL                                 | <b>E</b>                        | SHIP VI   | villa. Alah  | ja paga                           | F.O.B,   |        | FREIGHTTERM     | \$             |
|-------------------|--|--|---|---------------------------------|---|--|-----------------------------------|--|--------|-----------------|----------------|
| 02/15/            | THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE |  |   |                                 |   |  |                                   |  |        | ~~~             |                |
| DID OPENING DATE: |  | 04/12/   | 2012                                      |                                 |   | BID  | DPEN                              | ING TIME   | 01     | :30PM           |                |
| LINE              | QUA  |  | UOP.                                      | CAT.<br>NO.                     | ITEM NUMI   | BER  |                                   | UNIT PRICE   |        | AMOUNT          |                |
|                   | SEND A   | COPY   | OF TH                                     | E ADD                           | THE ARCHIT<br>ENDUM TO T<br>ISSUED.                 | ECT/ENG  | GINE<br>TE A                      | ER SHALL AL<br>GENCY FOR   | .SD    |                 |                |
|                   | INTERE<br>OPENIN<br>BUYER  | STED P   | ARTIE<br>. AN<br>FOUR                     | S AND<br>Y ADD                  | END THE AL<br>, IF NECES<br>ENDUM SHOU<br>(14) DAYS | SSARY,<br>JLD BE   | EXTE<br>RECE                      | END THE BID  | Ξ      |                 |                |
|                   | BIDDER<br>THE SA<br>ORIGINADDENI   | RS AND<br>AME RUL<br>NAL BII<br>DUM DOC<br>DUM THA | SUBMI<br>ES AN<br>DING<br>CUMENT<br>AT IS | TTED<br>D REG<br>DOCUM<br>T. TH | TO THE STA<br>ULATIONS<br>ENT SHALL                 | ATE PUR<br>THAT AP<br>ALSO A<br>CEPTION<br>SOLE P  | CHAS<br>PLY<br>PPL'<br>MA'<br>URP | Y TO AN<br>Y BE FOR AN   | ЛИ     |                 |                |
|                   | REV.   |  |   |                                 |   |  |                                   |  |        |                 |                |
|                   |  |  |   |                                 | REQUI   | SITION   | ΝО.                               | : .DEP15771  |        |                 |                |
|                   | ADDEN  | DUM ACI  | KNOWL                                     | EDGEM                           | ENT   | ī.   |                                   |  |        |                 |                |
|                   | ADDEN  | DUM(S)   | AND                                       | HAVE I                          | RECEIPT OF<br>MADE THE N<br>R SPECIFIC              | IECESSAF   | RY R                              | WING CHECKE<br>EVISIONS TO   | D<br>M |                 |                |
|                   | ADDEN  | DUM NO   | .'s:                                      | Rece                            | ived  |  |                                   |  |        |                 |                |
|                   |  |  |   |                                 | EVEDOR OLOR TOTAL                                   | CDMC AND O   | DNOITE                            | ONS.   |        | V               | r <sub>y</sub> |
|                   |  |  | 1 1111111111111111111111111111111111111   | SEER                            | EVERSE SIDE FOR                                     | TELEPHONE  | ONOTTIC                           | THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T | DATE   | W/111           |                |
| SIGNATURE         |  |  |   |                                 |   | The second secon |                                   |  |        |                 |                |
| TITLE             |  |  | FEIN                                      |                                 |   |  |                                   | ADDRESS CHA  | NGF    | S TO BE NOTED A | BOVE           |



>WZOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15771

304-558-8802

PAGE....

GUY NISBET

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT        | (ED:              | er hal     | g Selection of the       | RMS OF SAI                 | Bar yarida        | sı   | HIP VIA :                                |                     |                | F,O:8,                  |          |          | FREIGHT TERMS      |          |
|-------------------|-------------------|------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|--|--|---------------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------|----------|--------------------|----------|
| 02/15/            | -                 | -          |                          |                            |                   |  | 1: 1:                                    |                     |                |                         |          |          |                    |          |
| BID OPENING DATE: |                   |            | 04/12                    | /2012                      |                   |  | В  | ID                  | OPENIN         | G TI                    | 1E       | 01       | :30PM              |          |
| LINE              |                   | QUAN       | иттү                     | UOP                        | CAT.<br>NO.       | ITEN   | NUMBER                                   |                     |                | UNIT PRIC               | <b>浩</b> |          | AMOUNT             | <u> </u> |
|                   | NO.               | 2          | . , <i></i>              |                            |                   |  |  |                     |                |                         |          |          |                    |          |
|                   | ΝО.               | 3          |                          |                            |                   |  |  |                     |                |                         |          |          |                    |          |
|                   | NO.               | 4          |                          |                            |                   |  |  |                     |                | <b>*</b> 0 41           |          |          |                    |          |
|                   | ΝΟ.               | 5          |                          |                            |                   |  |  |                     |                |                         |          |          |                    |          |
|                   | I U<br>ADD        | NDE<br>END | RSTAN<br>UM(S)           | TAHT C                     | FAIL<br>E CAL     | URE TO   | CONFIR<br>REJECT                         | M T                 | HE REC         | EIPT                    | 0F 1     | .HE      |                    |          |
|                   | REP<br>ORA<br>AND | RES<br>L D | ENTAT<br>ISCUS<br>IY STA | ION MA<br>SION H<br>TE PER | DE OF             | DERSTAN<br>R ASSUMI<br>BETWEEN<br>EL IS NO<br>WRITIN | ED TO E<br>VENDOR<br>OT BINI             | SE M<br>R'S<br>DING | REPRES         | JRING<br>SENTA<br>.Y TH | TIVES    | S        |                    |          |
|                   | SPE               | CIF        | ICATI                    | ONS BY                     | Donn              | official<br>vie                                      | elku.                                    | NDUN<br>A           | IS B           | INDIN<br>TURE           | G.       |          |                    |          |
|                   |                   |            |                          |                            | XtIp              | en. C  | 42.P.P.P.P.P.P.P.P.P.P.P.P.P.P.P.P.P.P.P |                     | COMPAI<br>DATE | NY                      |          |          |                    |          |
|                   | REV               | '. 1       | 1/96                     |                            |                   |  |  |                     |                |                         |          |          |                    |          |
|                   |                   |            |                          |                            | ИО                | TICE   |  |                     |                |                         |          |          |                    |          |
|                   | A S               | (DI        | NED B                    | D MUS                      | T BE              | SUBMITT  | ED TO:                                   |                     |                |                         |          |          |                    |          |
|                   |                   | F          | URCHA                    | MENT<br>ASING<br>ING 15    | DIVIS             | MINISTR<br>ION                                       | ATION                                    |                     |                |                         |          |          |                    |          |
|                   |                   | (          | CHARLE                   | ESTON,                     | WV                | STREET,<br>25305-0                                   | 130                                      |                     |                |                         |          |          |                    |          |
|                   | y 1.,,,,,,        | Yorm.      | wanda da                 | Winds                      | SEEF              | EVERSE SIDE  | FOR TERMS                                | AND C               | ONDITIONS      | <u> </u>                |          | . i juli |                    | y., .    |
| SIGNATURE         | -                 |            |                          |                            | the second second |  | TELEPI                                   | ONE                 |                |                         |          | DATE     |                    |          |
| TITLE             |                   |            |                          | FEIN                       |                   |  |  |                     |                | ADDRE                   | SS CHA   | NGE      | S TO BE NOTED ABOV | /E       |



SHIZOOK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

SHIP

| I II Ca | MOI | IID E | -  | - |
|---------|-----|-------|----|---|
|         |     |       | -  |   |
| n       | Eb. | 15    | 77 |   |

PAGE 14

|     | ADDRESS CORRESPOND | ENCE TO ATTENTION OF: |
|-----|--------------------|-----------------------|
| YUE | NISBET             |                       |
| 504 | -558-8802          |                       |

\*709052150 DANIELS WV

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

| DATE PRINTED. TEL                       | AMS OF SALE | SHIPVIA  |               | F,O.B          | G. projecti sych | FREIGH       | FTERMS   |
|---|-------------|--|---------------|----------------|------------------|--------------|--|
| 02/15/2012                              |             |  |               |                |                  |              |  |
| BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/                |             | 10 mm - 1 | BID OPE       | 1 11/2 11 / 12 |                  | 1:30PM       | 4. 4   |
| LINE QUANTITY                           | UOP CAT.    | ITEM NUMBER  |               | UNITP          | RICE             | AM           | OUNT   |
|   | ,           | THE THEORY   | MATTON O      | N THE          | EACE OF          |              |  |
| THE BID SHOWN THE ENVELOPED SEALED BID  | OR THE BI   | D MAY NOT B  | E CONSID      | DERED:         | TAGE OF          |              |  |
| BUYER;                                  |             | GN-23  |               |                |                  |              |  |
| RFQ. NO.:                               |             | DEP15771   |               |                |                  |              |  |
| BID OPENING                             | DATE:       | 4/12/2012  |               |                |                  |              |  |
| BID OPENING                             | TIME:       | 1:30PM   |               |                |                  |              |  |
| PLEASE PROV<br>TO CONTACT               | IDE A FAX I | NUMBER IN CA<br>ING YOUR BIT<br>304763   | ):            |                | SSARY            |              |  |
| VENDOR SHOUREMIT-TO AD                  | LD SUBMIT   | WITH THEIR IS USED FOR IS 2400 Big   | HZZ D         | PROCES         | SING:            |              |  |
| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |             | Duniels  |               |                |                  |              |  |
| CONCERNING                              | THIS QUOTE  | James  | AThley        | Adk            | 7'n5             |              |  |
| BIGNATURE                               | SEEF        | REVERSE SIDE FOR TER   | MS AND CONDIT | rions ::::     | DA               | TE           | Alleria de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la compania d |
| TITLE                                   | FEIN        |  |               | ADI            | PRESS CHANG      | GES TO BE NO | TED ABOVE  |

;304-763-4591

# 16/ 24



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

SHIP

| THE REG NUMBE | 25  |      |
|---------------|-----|------|
| T HEG NOME    | =11 | سنند |
| DEPIS         | 771 |      |

| _ |     | 11  | - | 07 |   |
|---|-----|-----|---|----|---|
|   | PA  | /GE |   |    |   |
|   |     | -   |   |    | I |
| - | 55= | 1   | 5 | -  | ı |

| ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: |   |
|---|---|
|   |   |
| GUY NISBET                              |   |
| 304-558-8802                            | - |

∞002m<

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN         | TED                             | ·                                     | TER  | MS OF SAL  | E   |  | SHIP VI                                       | Vina Courting (                              |                                | F.O.B.   |                                       | WAR THEIGHT TERMS     |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|---|--|---|--|--------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| 02/15/            | 2012                            | 2                                     |  |  |   |  |   |  |                                |  |                                       |                       |
| BID OPENING DATE: |                                 | 0                                     | 4/12/  |  | 1   | W  |   | 5277 277 2 3                                 | 0PF                            | NING TIM   | 1. 11 1                               | 1:30PM                |
| LINE              |                                 | QUANTI                                | TY   | UOP  | CAT,                                      |  | ITEM NUMI                                     | BER  |                                | UNIT PRIC  | Estation<br>Wind Com                  | AMOUNT                |
|                   | ANY<br>(1)<br>THE<br>THE<br>THE | IND<br>HE<br>BID<br>BID<br>BID<br>BID | IVIDU<br>OR SH<br>OR A<br>DER,<br>DER I<br>DER H | AL SI<br>E IS<br>NY DO<br>(2) T<br>N A C<br>HAS PR | GNING<br>AUTHO<br>CUMEN<br>HAT H<br>ONTRA | THIS<br>RIZEI<br>TS RI<br>E OR<br>CTUAI<br>Y REG | S BID D BY 1 ELATEI SHE 1 L RELA GISTEI REGIS | IS CER THE BID THERE IS AUTH ATIONSH RED WIT | DER<br>TO<br>ORI<br>IP,<br>H A | YING THATO EXECON BEHALZED TO EXECON BEHALZED TO EXECON EXECUTE EXECUT | AT:<br>CUTE<br>F OF<br>BIND<br>O THAT |                       |
|                   |                                 | 49 (4.1)                              | nya ku il<br>Majaran                             |  | SEEF                                      | EVERSE   | SIDE FOR                                      | TERMS AND C                                  | ONDIT                          | ION5   |                                       | ΤĘ                    |
| SIGNATURE         |                                 |                                       |  |  | _   |  |   | TELEPHONE                                    |                                |  |                                       | ALC:                  |
| TITLE             |                                 |                                       |  | FEIN   |   |  |   | 1  |                                | ADDRE  | SS CHAN                               | GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

# 17/ 24



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Quotation

Request for REONUMBER DEP15771

| P | AGE | 0000 |
|---|-----|------|
|   | -   |      |
|   | 1   |      |

| 28.000 | MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALTENTION OF | *** |
|--------|---|-----|
| GUY    | NISBET                                  |     |
|        | -558-8802                               |     |

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

| DATE P         | RINTEO   | MS OF SALE | SHIP VI          | Α                          | F,Ö,B.                       |            | FREIGHTTERMS   |
|----------------|--|------------|------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------|------------|--|
| 04/05          | /2012  |            |                  |                            | TATES DESIGNATION            | 07. 2      | O DM   |
| BID OPENING DA | CHARLE BARRETT CONTRACTOR CONTRAC | UOP CAT    | ITEM NUM         | State Commence of the Land | PENTNG TIME                  | 01:3       | AMQUNT   |
| LINE           | QUANTITY   | UOP CAT.   | TIEW NOW         | UL.                        |                              |            |  |
|                |  | A          | DDENDUM NO       | .1                         |                              |            |  |
|                | ADDENDUM ISSU<br>FROM THE PRE-<br>DATE REMAINS   | BID MEETI  | RIBUTE TH        | E FOLL<br>/21/201          | WING INFORMA<br>2. BID OPENI | TION<br>NG |  |
|                | 1. Q & A'S<br>2. REVISIONS<br>3. PRE-BID S   | IGN-IN SHE | ET               |                            |                              |            |  |
|                | BID OPENING  | DATE REMAI | NS: 04/12/       | 2012 AT                    | 1:30PM                       |            |  |
|                | NO OTHER CHA   | GES.       |                  |                            |                              |            |  |
|                |  | END OF A   | DENDUM NO        | ).1                        |                              |            |  |
|                |  |            |                  |                            |                              |            |  |
| 001            |  | JB         | 962-73           |                            |                              |            |  |
|                | 1<br>RECLAMATION:  | RESTORATI  | ON OF LAND       | інто з                     | R PROPERTIES                 |            | MARKET AND A STATE OF THE STATE |
|                |  |            |                  |                            |                              |            |  |
|                | ***** THIS   | TS THE EX  | ID OF REO        | DEP15                      | 771 ***** TO                 | OTAT:      |  |
|                | 1113.5   |            |                  | 7,04 11                    |                              |            |  |
|                |  |            |                  |                            |                              |            |  |
|                |  |            |                  |                            |                              |            |  |
|                |  |            |                  |                            |                              |            |  |
|                | N  | SEE        | REVERSE SIDE FOR |                            |                              | DATE       | 77   |
| SIGNATURE      | mario HAKO   | MA         |                  | 3000                       | 163-4573                     | 5          | 1-12-12  |

55-062-7766-001

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| Part A: General Information   |
|---|
| Business Name: ASpen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00 Address: 2400 R: Her Drive Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 City: Daniels State: WV Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: Addkins @aspen-golf.com   |
| Part B: Legal Structure   |
| ( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC . ( ) Other (please specify)  |
| Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.  |
| I, Donnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)   |
| Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.   |
| 2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  |
| Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  H-12-12  Date  Date  Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  Signature  Title |
| · ·   |

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



Parent Entity
(248573) Aspen Corporation

### WAY OLY WCholl - 411919010 A:10:YA WIAY

### All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

| Description    | Related Entity           | % Ownership | Begin Date | End Date |
|----------------|--------------------------|-------------|------------|----------|
| Shareholder    | (248574) Donnie L Adkins | 50%         | 1/1/1982   |          |
| President      | (248574) Donnio L Adkins |             | 1/1/1982   |          |
| Shareholder    | (248575) Ronnie L Adkins | 50%         | 1/1/1982   |          |
| Vice President | (248575) Ronulo L Adkins |             | 1/1/1982   |          |
| Secretary      | (248575) Ronnie L Adkins |             | 1/1/1982   |          |
| Tiensulet      | (248575) Rounle L Adkins |             | 1/1/1982   |          |

### ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

# Richardson Branch Complex DEP 15771 Contractor's Bid Sheet

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

| NO.    | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION   | UNIT PRICE         | AMOUNT        |
|--------|----------|---|--------------------|---------------|
| 1.0    |          | Mobilization ಜ Traffic Control, per lump aum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid<br>amount | \$17,000.00        | \$17,000,00   |
| 2.0    | 1        | Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of total bid amou          | 100.000 s 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00   |
| 3.0    | 1        | Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid amount                     | \$ 5,000,00        | \$.5,000,00   |
| 4,0    | 1        | Site Preparation-per turnp aum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount                  | \$17,000.00        | \$17,000.00   |
| 5.1    | 2220     | Silt Fence-per linear foot  | S 2.(X)            | 5 4,44(),()() |
| 5,2    | 200      | Super Slit Fence-per linear foot  | \$ 8.00            | \$ 1,600,00   |
| 5.3    | 5        | Rock Check Dam-per each   | \$ 250.00          | S 1,250.00    |
| 5.4    | 2        | Gravel and Wire Mesh Temporary Drop Inlet Protection-per each                         | \$ 100.00          | \$ 200.00     |
| 5.6    | 670      | Diversion Dike, per linear foot   | \$ 7,00            | \$ 4,690,00   |
| 5,0    | 1600     | 9 Inch Straw Wattle, per linear foot  | S 5.(X)            | 00.000,8 2    |
| 5.7    | 2        | Construction Entrance, per each   | \$ 1,250.00        | \$ 2,500.00   |
| 6.0    | 4        | Revegelation, per plan view acre  | \$ 2,000,00        | \$ 8,000.00   |
| 7.1    | 533      | Rip Rap "Veo" Channel, D 50 = 12", per linear foot                                    | \$ 55.00           | \$29,315.00   |
|        | 380      | Туре В Matting 1.5' depth "Vee" Channel, per linear foot.                             | \$ 7.00            | \$ 2,660.00   |
| 7.2    | 800      | Type B Matting 1.0 depth "Vee" Channel, per linear foot.                              | \$ 9.00            | \$ 7,200,00   |
| 7.3    | 353      | Vegetated 1.0' depth "Vea" Channel, per linear foot                                   | \$ 5.00            | S 1,765.(X)   |
| 7.4    | 181      | Vegetated 1.6 depth "Vee" Channel, per linear fool                                    | \$ 9,00            | \$ 1,622.00   |
| 7.6    | 182      | Vegetated 3,0' depth 'Vee® Channel, per linear foot                                   | \$ 24.00           | S 4,368.00    |
| 7.7    | 1 1      | Low Water Grossing-per each   | \$ 2,400.00        | \$ 2,400.00   |
| 7.8    | 2        | Splash Pad, per each  | \$ 250.00          | s 500.00      |
| 7.9    | 52       | 18 inch HDPE Pipe, per Ilnear foot  | \$ 50.00           | \$ 2,6(X).(X) |
| 7.10   | 85       | 38 Inch HDPE Pipe, per linear foot  | \$ 90,00           | \$ 7,650,00   |
| 7.11   | 1        | WVDOH Type "G" Inlet, per each  | \$ 1,500.00        | S 1,500.(X)   |
| 7.12   | 1        | Wingwall, por each  | \$ 1,600,00        | \$ 1,600,00   |
| 9.0    | 4900     | Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard   | S 3.00             | \$ 14,700.00  |
| 10.0   | 2400     | Soll Cover, per cubic yard (approx. = 1 ft cover over 1.5 acres)                      | \$ 3,00            | \$ 7,200,00   |
| 11.1   | 1        | Modified Bat Gate Soal, por each  | \$ 10,000,00       | \$ 10,000,00  |
| 11.2   | 2        | Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag), per each   | 5.30,00            | \$ 60.00      |
| 1 /164 |          | TOTA  | AL.                | \$172,827.00  |

| •1            | *  |   | 3  |   |  |  | Agency Env  | DEP15771   | tion   |
|---------------|--|---|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|
| S <b>*</b> CC |  |   |  | BID BO  | ND   |  |   |  |  |
| of Wesl       | of 2400<br>10002 Sh<br>of Suite 1<br>wi<br>t Virginia, as o  | Ritter Drive,<br>elbyville Road,<br>00<br>th its principal<br>Oblige, in the p<br>nade, we jointly  | , Louisville, KY 40 office in the City of Enal sum of Five and severally bit           | That we, the undendels, WV_25832<br>0223, a corport ofLouisville, Kentendels of Amount ind ourselves, our | poration organ<br>lucky  | is Principal, and exist as Surety, are because of the second seco | ting under lhe held and firmly) fo  | laws of the Sta<br>bound unto the<br>or the payment<br>ors and assigns   | ate of<br>ne State<br>of which,                            |
| Dagort        | V A K Bush   | -latedian a cor   | ain hid or propos  | ch that whereas the<br>sal, attached here   | to and made  | a part nereor, i   | O CITICI IIIO   |  | •  |
| Depart        | EP16771  | Diahardson B  | ranch Complex  | Project   |  |  |   |  |  |
|               |  | ~~  |  |   |  |  |   |  |  |
| way ir notice | The Surer The Su | bid shall be re bid shall be ac nish any other by the accepte is expressly un mount of this o  y, for the value fected by any e extension.  ESS WHEREO corporate seal | nce of said bid, iderstood and ag bligation as here received, hereby tension of the ti | y stipulates and a<br>ime within which the<br>Surety have heret<br>ereunto and these                      | n shall be null<br>lity of the Sur<br>grees that the<br>he Oblige ma | and void, other and and obligations of y accept such   | erwise this oblided all claims he said Surety a bid, and said als, and such ceir proper official poration | igetton shall for<br>reunder shall, in<br>nd its bond sha<br>Surety does he<br>of them as are of<br>cers, this | main in full<br>n no event,<br>all be in no<br>creby waive |
| Princ         | cipal Corporal   | e Seal  |  |   |  | ву   | (Musi be  | Principal)  President or esident)  | 10   |
| Sufe<br>Sufe  | ely Corporale  | Seal  |  |   |  | Lexon Ir   | Pre (T  | sident   |  |

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed; a power of attorney must be attached.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

LX - 053423

### Lexon Insurance Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, a Texas Corporation, with its principal office In Louisville, Kentucky, does hereby constitute and appointBrook T. Smith, Kathy Hobbs, Raymond M. Hundley, Jason D. Cromwell, James H. Martin,

Sandra F. Harper, Myrtie F. Henry, Deborah Neichter, Jill Komp, Jackie C. Keestel, Sheryon Quinn, Dawson West, Bonnie J. Wortham, Amy Meredith, Lynnette Long

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond.

This authority is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY on the 1st day of July, 2003 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company Is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company or other person or persons as Attorney-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of Indemnity or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond not to exceed \$ 4,000,000.000 Four million dollars dollars, which the Company might execute through its duly elected officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any said execution of such documents by an Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company. Any Attorney-In-Fact, so appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be revoked as specified in the Power of Attorney.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond of undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its President, and its Corporate Seal to be affixed this 21st day of September, 2009.



LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

David E, Campbell President

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 21st day of September, 2009, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of said corporation.

> "OFFICIAL SEAL" MAUREEN K. AYE Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 09/21/13

> > TEXAS INSURANCE

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, A Texas Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked and the resolutions as set forth are now in force.

Signed and Sealed at Woodridge, Illinois this \_

12 Day of april , 20 1:

Philip G. Lauer Assistant Secretary

"WARNING: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person, files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto, commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties."

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF West Virginia   |  |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:   |  |
|  |  |
| I, Domi e Adkini, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:   |  |
| 1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)  |  |
| 2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)  |  |
| maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.  |  |
| The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  |  |
| Aspen Corporation<br>(Company Name)  |  |
| By: Donnie Adkins  |  |
| Title: President   |  |
| Date: 4-12-12  |  |
| Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of 4.pgl 2012.  |  |
| By Commission expires 8-14-2015  |  |
| OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C, FREEMAN LINDA C, FREEMAN LINDA CORPORATION   |  |
| ASPEN CORPORATION  DANIELS, W 26932  My commission explies August 14, 2016  My commission oxplies August 14, 2016  My commission oxplie |  |
| COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE   |  |
| AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF   |  |
| THE BID.   |  |

RFQ No. DEP 15771

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its polltical subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE   |  |
|---|--|
| Vendor's Name: ASPEN CORPORATION  |  |
| Vendor's Name: ASPEN CORPORATION  Authorized Signature: Dimuie F  | Adkins Date: 4-12-12   |
| State of _ West Virginia '  |  |
| County of Raleigh to-wit:   |  |
| Taken, subscribed, and swom to before me this 12 that   |  |
| My Commission expires8-14   | , 20_15,   |
| AFFIX SEAL HERE   | NOTARY PUBLIC Suda C. Freeman  |
| OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION PO BOX707 PANIELS, W 25832 My committee on public August 14, 2015 | OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION PO BOX 737 DANIELS, W. PRIST PASION A flidavit (Revised 12/15/09) My commission expires August Pasion A flidavit (Revised 12/15/09) |